



vks

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7091 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. P. M. Palshikar, i/by Mr. M.R. Bhoir, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prakash S. Devdas, for the respondent

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATED : 12th February, 2014

PC:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent states that they have also preferred Writ Petition (Stamp) No.2556 of 2014, against impugned order. The advocate for the petitioner in Writ Petition (Stamp) No.2556 of 2014, is directed to remove office objections within one week from today.

3. If all the objections are removed, the office is directed to place both these petitions for admission as per CMIS on 19.03.2014.

(K.K. TATED, J.)